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Qualifying Ohio Valley Region SCCA

Group 4 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH
Sat Race Grid August 9 - 10, 2025 Sanction # 25-R-64097 & 25-M-65402
Split start Group 4 Classes: FA,FE2,FX,P,P2,S2,S2-NA,SR3

Ovr Cls Car

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor

1 1 12 FA Reilly Harris - Ashland,OH  - NEO 1:23.172 103.881 474020 Van Dieman F1000

2 1 65 P William B Niemeyer Jr - Loveland,OH - CIN 1:28.405 97.732 129350_1 Sorcerer Superior Equipment

3 1 98 FE2 Jeremy Swank - Mansfield,OH - OVR 1:28.534 97.590 256514 FE2 Mazda Personal Wealth Solutions

4 2 55 FE2 Keith Joslyn - Grand Island,NY - WNY 1:28.766 97.335 144463 FE2 Mazda ASI Signage, Hoosier, Alliance, Carbotech, Spirit Motorsports

5 1 89 FX Denny Sideri - Uniontown,OH - OVR 1:29.135 96.932 129704 Griffith GR93 PoleStar Motorsports/Bill Devel Engines

6 3 70 FE2 John Whapham MD - Clarkston,MI - DET 1:33.941 91.973 651202 FE2 Mazda Alliance Autosport

7 1 11 SR3 Hayden Vermost - Louisville,KY - KYR 1:38.603 87.624 720606 Radical SR3XX

8 1 31 P2 Jack Baruth - Mansfield,OH - OVR % No time 333627 Radical PR6 The Mark Reuss Pace Car Academy

9 1 76 S2-NA Brent Gernert - Phoenixville,PA - PHL 1:29.990 96.011 369878 Lola 90 / 90

10 2 05 S2-NA Rob Sherwood - Saint Louis,MO - STL 1:30.797 95.157 315613 Carbir CS2

11 3 4 S2-NA Chip Vance - Powell,OH - COL 1:32.407 93.499 659506 Lola T87/90

12 4 47 S2-NA Glenn Jividen Jr - Lebanon,OH - WOR 1:32.886 93.017 129911 Doran JE-1

13 5 90 S2-NA Henry Payne - Bloomfield Hills,MI - NOV 1:32.975 92.928 637457 Lola 90 Langbein Racing

14 6 77 S2-NA Mark Coombs - Chicago,IL - CHI 1:33.151 92.753 348871 Lola T90/90 Speed Unlimited

15 7 16 S2-NA Samuel Payne - Hoboken,NJ - NNJ 1:33.331 92.574 637473 Lola

16 8 74 S2-NA Jim Kelley - Elgin,IL - CHI 1:33.754 92.156 689375 Lola T9090 Speed Unlimited

17 9 1 S2-NA Max Whitaker - Mundelein,IL - CHI 1:34.636 91.297 456023 Tiga Sc-84

18 10 7 S2-NA Eric Pickering - Dublin,OH - OVR 1:38.040 88.127 548702 Lola T89/90

19 11 85 S2-NA Angelo Savoia - Maple,ON - NEP 1:42.046 84.668 754047 TIGA SC80

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Prov. Time Posted: 10:35 AM

Official Time Posted: 11:05 AM

Signed:
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Sat Race
Group 4 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH
12 Laps/20 Minutes Ohio Valley Region SCCA

August 9 - 10, 2025 Sanction # 25-R-64097 & 25-M-65402
Group 4 Classes: FA,FE2,FX,P,P2,S2,S2-NA,SR3

Ovr Class Car Best

Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Laps Time Margin Mem. # Make Model Sponsor

1 T 1 FA 12 Reilly Harris - Ashland,OH  - NEO 12 1:22.517 474020 Van Dieman F1000

2 T 1 P 65 William B Niemeyer Jr - Loveland,OH - CIN 12 1:28.708 1:06.856 129350_1 Sorcerer Superior Equipment

3 T 1 FX 89 Denny Sideri - Uniontown,OH - OVR 12 1:30.938 1:31.459 129704 Griffith GR93 PoleStar Motorsports/Bill Devel Engines

4 T 1 P2 31 Jack Baruth - Mansfield,OH - OVR 11 1:30.294 1 laps 333627 Radical PR6 The Mark Reuss Pace Car Academy

5 T 1 S2-NA 76 Brent Gernert - Phoenixville,PA - PHL 11 1:30.809 0:13.130 369878 Lola 90 / 90

6 T 2 S2-NA 05 Rob Sherwood - Saint Louis,MO - STL 11 1:31.766 0:26.722 315613 Carbir CS2

7 T 3 S2-NA 4 Chip Vance - Powell,OH - COL 11 1:30.604 0:30.090 659506 Lola T87/90

8 T 1 FE2 70 John Whapham MD - Clarkston,MI - DET 11 1:32.788 0:33.811 651202 FE2 Mazda Alliance Autosport

9 T 4 S2-NA 90 Henry Payne - Bloomfield Hills,MI - NOV 11 1:32.004 0:35.116 637457 Lola 90 Langbein Racing

10 5 S2-NA 47 Glenn Jividen Jr - Lebanon,OH - WOR 11 1:32.246 0:35.402 129911 Doran JE-1

11 6 S2-NA 77 Mark Coombs - Chicago,IL - CHI 11 1:32.101 0:35.667 348871 Lola T90/90 Speed Unlimited

12 7 S2-NA 1 Max Whitaker - Mundelein,IL - CHI 11 1:34.846 0:59.390 456023 Tiga Sc-84

13 8 S2-NA 7 Eric Pickering - Dublin,OH - OVR 11 1:35.383 1:07.457 548702 Lola T89/90

14 T 1 SR3 11 Hayden Vermost - Louisville,KY - KYR 11 * 1:36.281 1:14.011 720606 Radical SR3XX

15 9 S2-NA 74 Jim Kelley - Elgin,IL - CHI 11 1:34.953 1:20.017 689375 Lola T9090 Speed Unlimited

16 10 S2-NA 85 Angelo Savoia - Maple,ON - NEP 10 1:41.125 2 laps 754047 TIGA SC80

17 T 2 FE2 55 Keith Joslyn - Grand Island,NY - WNY # 9 1:28.436 3 laps 144463 FE2 Mazda ASI Signage, Hoosier, Alliance, Carbotech, Spirit Motorsports

18 T 3 FE2 49 Brian Palazzo - Austin,TX - LnSt # 8 1:32.082 4 laps 644736 FE2 Mazda Alliance Autosport

DNF FE2 98 Jeremy Swank - Mansfield,OH - OVR # 5 1:28.702 7 laps 256514 FE2 Mazda Personal Wealth Solutions

DNF S2-NA 16 Samuel Payne - Hoboken,NJ - NNJ # 2 1:38.564 10 laps 637473 Lola

DNF S2-NA 88 Christopher Schmitt - Frankenmuth,MI - SVR # 0 12 laps 752177 Swift DB2 Schmitt Motorsports

T - Trophy

Time of Day Start: 2:19 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters/Finishers: 21 / 18 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 16:57.560 Lap Leaders

Average Race Speed: 101.891 mph #12 laps 1-12

Length of Race: 28.8 miles

Margin of Victory: 1:06.856

Fastest Race Lap: 1:22.517 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 104.706 mph Prov. Time Posted: 2:45 PM

Official Time Posted: 3:25 PM

Signed:
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Sun Race
Group 4 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH
19 Laps/40 Minutes Ohio Valley Region SCCA

August 9 - 10, 2025 Sanction # 25-R-64097 & 25-M-65402
Group 4 Classes: FA,FE2,FX,P,P2,S2,S2-NA,SR3

Ovr Class Car Best
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Laps Time Margin Mem. # Make Model Sponsor

1 T 1 FA 12 Reilly Harris - Ashland,OH  - NEO 19 1:23.614 474020 Van Dieman F1000

2 T 1 FE2 98 Jeremy Swank - Mansfield,OH - OVR 19 1:27.437 1:14.436 256514 FE2 Mazda Personal Wealth Solutions

3 T 2 FE2 55 Keith Joslyn - Grand Island,NY - WNY 19 1:28.251 1:35.248 144463 FE2 Mazda ASI Signage, Hoosier, Alliance, Carbotech, Spirit Motorsports

4 T 1 P 65 William B Niemeyer Jr - Loveland,OH - CIN 18 1:29.665 1 laps 129350_1 Sorcerer Superior Equipment

5 T 1 FX 89 Denny Sideri - Uniontown,OH - OVR 18 1:29.834 0:00.119 129704 Griffith GR93 PoleStar Motorsports/Bill Devel Engines

6 3 FE2 49 Brian Palazzo - Austin,TX - LnSt 18 1:29.137 0:05.075 644736 FE2 Mazda Alliance Autosport

7 T 1 P2 31 Jack Baruth - Mansfield,OH - OVR 18 1:30.068 0:13.127 333627 Radical PR6 The Mark Reuss Pace Car Academy

8 T 1 S2-NA 4 Chip Vance - Powell,OH - COL 18 1:30.986 0:26.719 659506 Lola T87/90

9 T 2 S2-NA 76 Brent Gernert - Phoenixville,PA - PHL 18 1:30.276 0:32.468 369878 Lola 90 / 90

10 T 3 S2-NA 90 Henry Payne - Bloomfield Hills,MI - NOV 18 1:30.954 0:33.189 637457 Lola 90 Langbein Racing

11 T 4 S2-NA 47 Glenn Jividen Jr - Lebanon,OH - WOR 18 1:31.605 0:44.530 129911 Doran JE-1

12 5 S2-NA 77 Mark Coombs - Chicago,IL - CHI 18 1:31.633 0:45.077 348871 Lola T90/90 Speed Unlimited

13 T 1 SR3 11 Hayden Vermost - Louisville,KY - KYR 18 * 1:33.259 1:25.970 720606 Radical SR3XX

14 6 S2-NA 16 Samuel Payne - Hoboken,NJ - NNJ 17 1:34.047 2 laps 637473 Lola

15 7 S2-NA 1 Max Whitaker - Mundelein,IL - CHI 17 1:33.738 0:00.482 456023 Tiga Sc-84

16 8 S2-NA 7 Eric Pickering - Dublin,OH - OVR 17 1:33.371 0:20.377 548702 Lola T89/90

17 9 S2-NA 88 Christopher Schmitt - Frankenmuth,MI - SVR 16 1:38.112 3 laps 752177 Swift DB2 Schmitt Motorsports

18 10 S2-NA 85 Angelo Savoia - Maple,ON - NEP 16 1:40.250 0:03.517 754047 TIGA SC80

19 11 S2-NA 74 Jim Kelley - Elgin,IL - CHI # 14 1:34.300 5 laps 689375 Lola T9090 Speed Unlimited

DNF S2-NA 05 Rob Sherwood - Saint Louis,MO - STL # 4 1:32.528 15 laps 315613 Carbir CS2

T - Trophy Time of Day Start: 10:25 AM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters/Finishers: 20 / 19 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 27:15.567 Lap Leaders

Average Race Speed: 100.369 mph #12 laps 1-19

Length of Race: 45.6 miles

Margin of Victory: 1:14.436

Fastest Race Lap: 1:23.614 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 103.332 mph Prov. Time Posted: 11:10 AM

Official Time Posted: 11:50 AM

Signed:


